SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).3184/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2018 in RFA No.3796/2013, 27-04-2018 in RFA No.3808/2013, 27-04-2018 in RFA No.3809/2013, 27-04-2018 in RFA No.4872/2013, 27-04-2018 in RFA No.4873/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

KANHIYA LAL @ GHANIYA (DEAD) & ORS. ETC. ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

No.68552/2019-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING No.68554/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.68550/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.68555/2019-IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. CONDONATION 0F **DELAY** and No.68553/2019-CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.68556/2019-PERMISSION T0 **FILE ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No.47987/2018

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.70027/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.70030/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.70029/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING

Date: 03-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Utkarsh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for permission to file special leave petition, in Diary No.3184/2019, is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with Diary No.2402/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER