

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14839/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2260/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2261/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2262/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2263/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 191/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 192/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 193/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 194/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 195/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 196/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 197/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 198/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 199/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 200/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 201/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 202/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 203/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 204/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 205/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 206/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 207/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 208/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 209/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 210/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 211/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 212/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 213/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 214/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 215/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 216/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 217/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 218/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 219/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 220/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 221/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 222/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 223/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 224/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 225/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 226/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 227/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 228/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 229/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1674/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1625/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1626/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1627/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1628/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1629/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1630/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1631/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1632/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1633/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1634/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2961/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2962/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2963/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2964/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2965/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2966/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2967/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2968/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2969/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2970/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2971/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2972/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3216/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3217/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3218/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3219/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3220/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3221/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3222/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3223/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3224/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3225/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3226/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3567/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4518/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 826/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2862/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2863/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2864/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2865/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 5152/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 5191/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 5218/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4502/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4833/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4834/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No.

4835/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 911/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1962/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4933/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4934/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4935/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 4936/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 7224/2013 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 3653/2014 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 8187/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DESH RAJ & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.76993/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 15509/2020
(FOR I.R. and IA No.80474/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 14-10-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the applications for condonation of delay. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 10215-10219/2019 and Diary No. 30302/2019 and other connected cases.

In the meantime, the execution proceedings shall remain stayed subject to the State making the payment of the compensation at the rate of Rs.746/- per square yard as has been paid in the case of '*Lokinder Singh & Ors. v. State of Haryana & Ors.*'. On payment of the aforesaid compensation, the execution proceedings shall not be

proceeded with. We, however, observe that payments made under this order shall abide by the result of the petitions. Learned counsel for the land owners shall withdraw half of the amount without security and half of the amount with security.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER