

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 16038/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 687/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 688/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 689/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 690/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 691/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 692/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 693/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 694/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 695/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 696/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 697/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 698/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 699/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 700/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 701/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 702/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 703/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 704/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 705/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 709/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 710/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 711/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 712/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 713/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 714/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 715/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 716/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 717/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 718/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 719/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 720/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 721/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 722/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 723/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 724/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 725/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 726/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 727/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 5570/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 825/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2411/2010 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1228/2011 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 6290/2012 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 941/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 942/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 943/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 944/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 945/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 946/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 947/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 948/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 949/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 950/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 951/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1934/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1936/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1937/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1996/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1997/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1998/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 1999/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2000/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2001/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2002/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2003/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2004/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2005/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2006/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2007/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2046/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2047/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2793/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2794/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2848/2009 13-12-2018 in RFA No. 2849/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JANKI ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.103782/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 29-10-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Diary No. 41974/2019.

In the meantime, the execution proceedings shall remain stayed subject to the State making the payment of the compensation at the rate of Rs.746/- per square yard as has been paid in the case of *Lokinder Singh & Ors. v. State of Haryana & Ors.*

On payment of the aforesaid compensation, the execution proceedings shall not be proceeded with. We, however, observe that payments made under this order shall abide by the result of the petitions.

Learned counsel for the land owners shall withdraw half of the amount without security and half of the amount with security.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER