Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B ITEM NO.23

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10215-10219/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1934/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1935/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1936/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA No. 1937/2010 06-04-2018 in RFA 1938/2010 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LOKINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57322/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5319-5331/2020 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 14839/2020 (IV-B) IA No. 76993/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15509/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 80474/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 16038/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 103782/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 28816/2019 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 17280/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 17281/2020

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 17282/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 17284/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 17285/2020

IA No. 17284/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 17280/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 17285/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 17281/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE **DEFECTS**

IA No. 17282/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 30302/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.130656/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 130656/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30618/2019 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 18448/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 18449/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18450/2020

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 18451/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 18452/2020

IA No. 18450/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 18448/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18451/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 18449/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 18452/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2429-2434/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 6187/2020

IA No. 6187/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 40161/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 20518/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 20513/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 20519/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 20515/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 20516/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 20514/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 41974/2019 (IV-B)

IA No. 191782/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 191784/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 6543-6550/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 37423/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 37424/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 3538/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) ON IA 33566/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 33567/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

33568/2020

JUDGMENT)

3

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 33569/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 33570/2020

IA No. 33569/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 33567/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 33570/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 33568/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 33566/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 103464/2019 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 141276/2019 IA No. 103464/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 141276/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 11919-11923/2019 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

70030/2019
FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 96493/2020
IA No. 96493/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 70030/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 12558-12582/2019 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 75227/2019
IA No. 75227/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

SLP(C) No. 14390-14405/2019 (IV-B) (FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA

80000/2019
IA No. 80000/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11912-11916/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 68554/2019 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 68555/2019

IA No. 68554/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 68555/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 1711-1715/2020 (IV-B) (IA FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 1053/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 1056/2020

IA No. 1053/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 1056/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 3528/2020 (IV-B) (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 23026/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 23029/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 23030/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 23037/2020

IA No. 23030/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 23026/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 23037/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 23029/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 709/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.78956/2021-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.78961/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 122728/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 78956/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 78961/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 710/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122742/2021 IA No. 122742/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 711/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 18349/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 80580/2021

IA No. 18349/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 80580/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 712/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122724/2021 IA No. 122724/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 713/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122705/2021 IA No. 122705/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 714/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122748/2021 IA No. 122748/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 715/2021 in SLP(C) No. 15505-15571/2019 (IV-B) (FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 30731/2020 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 30732/2020

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 77902/2021

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 77904/2021

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 122753/2021

IA No. 122753/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 77902/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 30731/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 77904/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 30732/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date: 17-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Mittal, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, AOR

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.

Mr. Abhinash Jain, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, Adv.

Mr. M. K. Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Shoaib Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Pratap Singh, Adv.

Ms. Archna Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Shivani Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Batra, AOR

Mr. M. L. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sushil K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to indisposition.

6

SLP (C) No. 29607 of 2018

Taken on board.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, learned senior counsel, has pointed out that SLP (C) No. 29607 of 2018 has wrongly been tagged with Civil Appeal No. 6990 of 2014 (& Batch), but in fact, the said Special Leave Petition is to be tagged with the instant batch of matters.

Therefore, it is directed that SLP (C) No. 29607 of 2018 be detagged from the batch of Civil Appeal No. 6990 of 2014 and be tagged with the instant batch of matters.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)